Lincoln (MO) (23-8) -vs- Mo.-St. Louis (19-11)
03/09/25 at Robert F. Hyland Arena, Saint Charles, MO

_II?_ate: ?36(())9(”\245 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Site: Robert F. Hyland Arena, Saint Charles, MO Lincoln (10) 22 22 28
Referees: Bob Franklin, Corey Gilpin, Gene Grimshaw Mo.-St. Louis 29 22 51
Lincoln (MO) 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Fuller,Andreas * 32 7-13 2-3 3-4 2-4 6 3 2 1 0 0 19
03 Chapman,Tyler i 39 7-16 2-9 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 16
22  Yetna,Franck * 38 4-13 1-4 0-2 4-6 10 3 3 1 0 2 9
20 Davis,Malcolm i 34 2-7 1-6 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 9
00 West,Mikey * 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
25 Ekono,Max 33 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-8 9 1 0 2 0 0 5
21  Biembongo,Matthieu 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 2 0 0
10 Robinson,Tyson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-57 7-24 7-10 11-25 36 11 9 7 2 3 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26 46.15% 5-12 41.67% 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 10-31 32.26% 2-12 16.67% 7-10 70.00%
Total 22-57 38.6% 7-24 29.2% 7-10 70.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Mo.-St. Louis 51

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 5

Fast Break Points: 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Enright,Matt * 40 4-14 2-6 4-4 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 0 14
12 Prospere II,Emanuel =3 40 4-8 2-2 3-4 0-7 7 4 1 5 0 0 13
35 Glover II,Troy * 38 4-8 0-0 3-6 2-4 6 3 0 3 0 1 11
20 Wykle,Savon =3 40 3-8 1-3 2-3 1-6 7 0 1 1 1 0 9
10  Harris,Janeir * 34 0-3 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
23 Purvey,lziah 7 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Parker,Quenton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-44 5-12 14-20 7-25 32 10 5 11 1 1 51
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-23 39.13% 2-6 33.33% 9-11 81.82%
Second Half 7-21 33.33% 3-6 50.00% 5-9 55.56%
Total 16-44 36.4% 5-12 41.7% 14-20 70.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 3

Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 2

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 12

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mo.-St. Louis
19:46 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WYKLE,SAVON
GOOD JUMPER by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint) 19:25 2-2

19:00 2-4 H2 GOOD DUNK by GLOVER II,TROY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ENRIGHT,MATT

MISS JUMPER by WEST,MIKEY 18:36
REBOUND OFF by FULLER,ANDREAS o=
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,MALCOLM 18:29 5-4 V1

ASSIST by WEST,MIKEY o=
18:11  5-6 H1 GOOD JUMPER by GLOVER II,TROY

MISS JUMPER by YETNA,FRANCK 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
17:26 MISS 3PTR by WYKLE,SAVON
REBOUND DEF by FULLER,ANDREAS --
TURNOVER by DAVIS,MALCOLM 17:17
SUB OUT by WEST,MIKEY 17:17
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 17:17
SUB IN by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU 17:17
SUB IN by EKONO,MAX 17:17
16:50 MISS JUMPER by ENRIGHT,MATT
REBOUND DEF by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU --
GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,TYLER 16:41 86 V2
16:26 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
GOOD JUMPER by FULLER,ANDREAS(in the paint) 16:00 10-8 V2
15:29 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER II,TROY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU --
MISS JUMPER by EKONO,MAX 14:58
14:58 BLOCK by WYKLE,SAVON
REBOUND OFF by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU --
TURNOVER by TEAM 14:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:57
14:57 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JANEIR
14:57 SUB IN by PARKER,QUENTON
SUB OUT by FULLER,ANDREAS 14:57
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALCOLM 14:57
SUB IN by ROBINSON,TYSON 14:57
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 14:57
14:47 MISS JUMPER by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
BLOCK by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU 14:47
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:40 MISS JUMPER by WYKLE,SAVON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WYKLE,SAVON
14:30 FOUL by ENRIGHT,MATT
14:30 TURNOVER by ENRIGHT,MATT
SUB OUT by ROBINSON, TYSON 14:30
SUB IN by FULLER,ANDREAS 14:30
GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,ANDREAS 14:18 13-8 V5
13:54 MISS JUMPER by WYKLE,SAVON
REBOUND DEF by YETNA,FRANCK --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN, TYLER 13:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
13:42 SUB OUT by PARKER,QUENTON
13:42 SUB OUT by GLOVER II,TROY
13:42 SUB IN by HARRIS,JANEIR
13:42 SUB IN by PURVEY,IZIAH
SUB OUT by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU 13:42
SUB IN by WEST,MIKEY 13:42
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,TYLER(in the paint) 13:28 15-8 V7

ASSIST by WEST,MIKEY o=



13:08 MISS LAYUP by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,TYLER --

MISS JUMPER by FULLER,ANDREAS 12:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
12:49 MISS 3PTR by ENRIGHT,MATT
REBOUND DEF by WEST,MIKEY --
MISS 3PTR by FULLER,ANDREAS 12:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ENRIGHT,MATT
11:57 MISS JUMPER by PURVEY,IZIAH
REBOUND DEF by YETNA,FRANCK --
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,TYLER 11:34 17-8 V9
FOUL by FULLER,ANDREAS 11:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:13
11:13 SUB OUT by PURVEY,IZIAH
11:13 SUB IN by GLOVER II,TROY
SUB OUT by WEST,MIKEY 11:13
SUB IN by DAVIS,MALCOLM 11:13

11:13 17-9 V 8 GOOD FT by ENRIGHT,MATT
11:13 17-10 V7 GOOD FT by ENRIGHT,MATT

TURNOVER by EKONO,MAX 10:44
10:22 MISS JUMPER by ENRIGHT,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YETNA,FRANCK --
MISS JUMPER by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint) 10:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WYKLE,SAVON
09:56 FOUL by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
09:56 TURNOVER by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,ANDREAS(in the paint) 09:44 19-10 V9
ASSIST by YETNA,FRANCK --
09:25 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JANEIR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:50
SUB OUT by FULLER,ANDREAS 08:50
SUB IN by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU 08:50
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN, TYLER 08:50
SUB IN by ROBINSON,TYSON 08:50

08:31 19-13 V6 GOOD 3PTR by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
== ASSIST by HARRIS,JANEIR

MISS JUMPER by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint) 08:00
= REBOUND DEF by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
FOUL by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU 07:43
SUB OUT by EKONO,MAX 07:43
SUB IN by FULLER,ANDREAS 07:43
07:43 19-14 V5 GOOD FT by GLOVER II,TROY
07:43 MISS FT by GLOVER II, TROY
REBOUND DEF by FULLER,ANDREAS =
GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,ANDREAS(in the paint) 07:32 21-14 V7
SUB OUT by ROBINSON, TYSON 07:31
SUB IN by CHAPMAN, TYLER 07:31
07:08 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JANEIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN, TYLER 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WYKLE,SAVON
FOUL by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU 06:47

06:47 21-15 V6 GOOD FT by ENRIGHT,MATT
06:47 21-16 V5 GOOD FT by ENRIGHT,MATT

SUB OUT by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU 06:47
SUB IN by EKONO,MAX 06:47
MISS JUMPER by FULLER,ANDREAS 06:29
== REBOUND DEF by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
06:06 MISS 3PTR by ENRIGHT,MATT

REBOUND DEF by EKONO,MAX ==
TURNOVER by EKONO,MAX 05:50



GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN, TYLER
ASSIST by YETNA,FRANCK

TURNOVER by FULLER,ANDREAS

FOUL by FULLER,ANDREAS

SUB OUT by FULLER,ANDREAS
SUB IN by WEST,MIKEY

GOOD LAYUP by EKONO,MAX(in the paint)

ASSIST by CHAPMAN,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,TYLER

TURNOVER by YETNA,FRANCK
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,TYLER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WEST,MIKEY

SUB IN by FULLER,ANDREAS

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALCOLM

FOUL by DAVIS,MALCOLM

GOOD 3PTR by EKONO,MAX
ASSIST by FULLER,ANDREAS

SUB OUT by FULLER,ANDREAS
SUB IN by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU

BLOCK by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU

REBOUND DEF by EKONO,MAX
MISS 3PTR by YETNA,FRANCK

VISITORS: Lincoln (MO)

05:35 21-18
05:10 24-18

04:08 24-19

04:08 24-20
03:47 26-20

02:48 26-22

02:11 26-24

01:44 26-27

00:56 26-28

00:56 26-29
00:35 29-29

V3
V6

V5

V4
V6

V4

V2

H1

H2

H3

GOOD JUMPER by WYKLE,SAVON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL

STEAL by GLOVER II, TROY

GOOD FT by GLOVER II,TROY

GOOD FT by GLOVER II,TROY

TURNOVER by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by ENRIGHT,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by ENRIGHT,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by ENRIGHT,MATT

REBOUND DEF by GLOVER II,TROY
GOOD 3PTR by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by ENRIGHT,MATT

GOOD FT by WYKLE,SAVON
MISS FT by WYKLE,SAVON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WYKLE,SAVON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score

Margin HOME TEAM: Mo.-St. Louis

SUB OUT by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU
SUB IN by FULLER,ANDREAS
GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,ANDREAS

GOOD FT by FULLER,ANDREAS

MISS FT by FULLER,ANDREAS

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,FRANCK

GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,TYLER
FOUL by YETNA,FRANCK

20:00
20:00
19:45 32-29
19:25
19:08
19:08 33-29
19:08

18:38
18:36
18:19 35-29
18:02
18:02

V3

V4

V6

TURNOVER by GLOVER II,TROY
FOUL by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JANEIR

MISS JUMPER by ENRIGHT,MATT

FOUL by GLOVER II,TROY

MISS FT by GLOVER II,TROY



REBOUND DEF by FULLER,ANDREAS

GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,ANDREAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by YETNA,FRANCK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by YETNA,FRANCK

GOOD 3PTR by YETNA,FRANCK
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,TYLER

FOUL by FULLER,ANDREAS

SUB OUT by FULLER,ANDREAS
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK

SUB IN by ROBINSON,TYSON

SUB IN by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU

FOUL by EKONO,MAX
SUB OUT by EKONO,MAX
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK

STEAL by YETNA,FRANCK

MISS JUMPER by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALCOLM
SUB IN by FULLER,ANDREAS
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,TYLER

FOUL by CHAPMAN,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FULLER,ANDREAS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU

SUB IN by DAVIS,MALCOLM

MISS JUMPER by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EKONO,MAX

MISS TIPIN by EKONO,MAX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROBINSON, TYSON
SUB IN by EKONO,MAX
MISS 3PTR by YETNA,FRANCK

37-29

37-30
37-31
40-31

40-32

40-33

40-34

40-36

40-39

40-41

V8

V7
V6
V9

V8

V7

V6

V4

V1

H1

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GLOVER II,TROY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ENRIGHT,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GLOVER II,TROY

GOOD FT by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL

GOOD FT by PROSPERE 1I,EMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by ENRIGHT,MATT

REBOUND OFF by GLOVER II,TROY

GOOD FT by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL

MISS FT by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JANEIR
MISS 3PTR by WYKLE,SAVON
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JANEIR

TURNOVER by GLOVER II,TROY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JANEIR

TURNOVER by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL

GOOD FT by HARRIS,JANEIR
GOOD FT by HARRIS,JANEIR

REBOUND DEF by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
GOOD DUNK by GLOVER II,TROY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WYKLE,SAVON

REBOUND DEF by WYKLE,SAVON

GOOD 3PTR by ENRIGHT,MATT
ASSIST by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
GOOD LAYUP by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WYKLE,SAVON



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by FULLER,ANDREAS
GOOD FT by FULLER,ANDREAS

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,FRANCK
GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,ANDREAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EKONO,MAX

REBOUND DEF by EKONO,MAX
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MALCOLM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EKONO,MAX
MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN, TYLER(in the paint)

STEAL by CHAPMAN,TYLER

GOOD FT by DAVIS,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by FULLER,ANDREAS
SUB IN by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MALCOLM

STEAL by YETNA,FRANCK
MISS LAYUP by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALCOLM

FOUL by YETNA,FRANCK

REBOUND DEF by EKONO,MAX

SUB OUT by BIEMBONGO,MATTHIEU
SUB IN by FULLER,ANDREAS

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by FULLER,ANDREAS
GOOD JUMPER by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint)

MISS FT by YETNA,FRANCK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALCOLM

REBOUND OFF by YETNA,FRANCK

MISS TIPIN by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YETNA,FRANCK

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALCOLM

REBOUND OFF by YETNA,FRANCK

MISS LAYUP by FULLER,ANDREAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FULLER,ANDREAS

08:08
07:43
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:05
07:05
06:56

06:44

06:33
06:06
06:06
06:06

05:50

05:45

05:40

05:22

41-41
42-41

44-41
44-43

46-43

47-43

48-43

48-46

48-48

50-48

V1

V3
V1

V3

V4

V5

V2

V2

TURNOVER by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL
FOUL by HARRIS,JANEIR

FOUL by GLOVER II,TROY

MISS JUMPER by GLOVER II,TROY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER II,TROY(in the paint)

ASSIST by ENRIGHT,MATT

REBOUND DEF by WYKLE,SAVON

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JANEIR

MISS JUMPER by GLOVER II, TROY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WYKLE,SAVON

TURNOVER by ENRIGHT,MATT

FOUL by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL

SUB OUT by GLOVER II, TROY
SUB IN by PURVEY,IZIAH

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JANEIR
SUB IN by GLOVER II,TROY
TURNOVER by WYKLE,SAVON

REBOUND DEF by GLOVER II,TROY

GOOD 3PTR by ENRIGHT,MATT

REBOUND DEF by ENRIGHT,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by PURVEY,IZIAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by PURVEY,IZIAH

REBOUND DEF by PURVEY,IZIAH
MISS JUMPER by ENRIGHT,MATT
REBOUND OFF by ENRIGHT,MATT
MISS JUMPER by WYKLE,SAVON

FOUL by PURVEY,IZIAH



MISS TIPIN by FULLER,ANDREAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YETNA,FRANCK
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,FRANCK
MISS 3PTR by YETNA,FRANCK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN, TYLER
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MALCOLM
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EKONO,MAX

MISS FT by YETNA,FRANCK

REBOUND DEF by EKONO,MAX
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by EKONO,MAX
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN, TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DAVIS,MALCOLM
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,TYLER
GOOD DUNK by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint)
ASSIST by FULLER,ANDREAS

52-48

54-48

54-51

55-51
56-51

58-51

V4

V6

V3

V4
V5

V7

REBOUND DEF by GLOVER II,TROY
MISS JUMPER by PURVEY,IZIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLOVER II,TROY

TURNOVER by GLOVER II,TROY

SUB OUT by PURVEY,IZIAH
SUB IN by HARRIS,JANEIR

MISS 3PTR by ENRIGHT,MATT

FOUL by GLOVER II,TROY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GLOVER II, TROY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WYKLE,SAVON
FOUL by PROSPERE II,EMANUEL

SUB OUT by GLOVER II,TROY
SUB IN by PARKER,QUENTON
MISS LAYUP by ENRIGHT,MATT(in the paint)



